














From :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Subject :Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
Subject :RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Zimbra ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Tue, Apr 05, 2016 03:57 PM

Ryan,

I have not received any calls or requests for information regarding this project. The Clerk's office would probably be another place to
check too.

Adam H

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2016 3:55:56 PM
Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
Thanks for working with me to get my numbers straight. 

Have you received any calls from the public regarding the Upland project?

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Tue, Apr 05, 2016 03:55 PM

Adam,
Thanks for working with me to get my numbers straight. 

Have you received any calls from the public regarding the Upland project?

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
Subject :RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Tue, Apr 05, 2016 01:59 PM
5 attachments

10-4.  I updated both in anticipation.  The updated materials will be delivered this afternoon.

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 1:47 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Both would be better, but at least the Concurrency Report.

Thanks!

Adam H

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2016 10:08:23 AM

Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

For Sanctuary Oaks – Do I need to revised the Student Generation Form?  …or just the Concurrency report>

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,
I apologize. It's actually Table 4 in the Rezoning and SSCPA Justification report. The projected AADT is 3,085 (PM Peak is 369) but the given projected trip gen in Table 2 is 3,506 (PM
peak of 325). If the distribution is 100% for the US 441 segment, shouldn't the projected trip generation match the total AADT and PM Peak given in Table 2?

Adam H

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2016 2:32:00 PM

Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
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possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
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"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
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MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
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Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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From :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Subject :Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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Both would be better, but at least the Concurrency Report.

Thanks!

Adam H

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2016 10:08:23 AM
Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

For Sanctuary Oaks – Do I need to revised the Student Generation Form?  …or just the Concurrency report>

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,
I apologize. It's actually Table 4 in the Rezoning and SSCPA Justification report. The projected AADT is 3,085 (PM Peak is 369) but the given projected trip gen in Table 2 is 3,506 (PM
peak of 325). If the distribution is 100% for the US 441 segment, shouldn't the projected trip generation match the total AADT and PM Peak given in Table 2?

Adam H

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2016 2:32:00 PM

Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125
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My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
Subject :RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
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For Sanctuary Oaks – Do I need to revised the Student Generation Form?  …or just the Concurrency report>

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,
I apologize. It's actually Table 4 in the Rezoning and SSCPA Justification report. The projected AADT is 3,085 (PM Peak is 369) but the given projected trip gen in Table 2 is 3,506 (PM
peak of 325). If the distribution is 100% for the US 441 segment, shouldn't the projected trip generation match the total AADT and PM Peak given in Table 2?

Adam H

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2016 2:32:00 PM

Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org
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From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
Subject :RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org
This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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Yes, you’re correct.  Not sure where that came from…  Table has been updated.  Thanks, Adam!

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, April 05, 2016 8:46 AM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,
I apologize. It's actually Table 4 in the Rezoning and SSCPA Justification report. The projected AADT is 3,085 (PM Peak is 369) but the given projected trip gen in Table 2 is 3,506 (PM
peak of 325). If the distribution is 100% for the US 441 segment, shouldn't the projected trip generation match the total AADT and PM Peak given in Table 2?

Adam H

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2016 2:32:00 PM

Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

image001.jpg
200 KB 

image002.jpg
36 KB 

image003.jpg
39 KB 

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...

12 of 16 4/6/2016 3:00 PM



From :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Subject :Re: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
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Ryan,
I apologize. It's actually Table 4 in the Rezoning and SSCPA Justification report. The projected AADT is 3,085 (PM Peak is 369) but
the given projected trip gen in Table 2 is 3,506 (PM peak of 325). If the distribution is 100% for the US 441 segment, shouldn't the
projected trip generation match the total AADT and PM Peak given in Table 2?

Adam H

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2016 2:32:00 PM
Subject: RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:9468&tz=Am...
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RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
Subject :RE: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
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Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6
4 attachments

Adam,
I didn’t see anything wrong in Table 6.  However,  I did notice that the Last row in Table 5 was not calculated appropriately.  The ‘Residual Capacity after application approval’ did not account for the Net Potential potable
water demand.  Is this what you’re referring to?  A revised Table 5 is below.  I also included the January 2016 monitoring report tables for quick reference…  Please let me know if this doesn’t address everything.
Thanks!

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Monday, April 04, 2016 12:37 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the projected trip generation and residual trip generation are
slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency
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From :Adam Hall <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Subject :Submission Table and Student Generation Multipliers

To :Ryan Thompson <ryant@chw-inc.com>

generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125

Total Control Panel Login

To: MailScanner has detected a
possible fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net" claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From: ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Message Score: 2 High (60): Pass

My Spam Blocking Level: Medium Medium (75): Pass

Low (90): Pass

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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Mon, Apr 04, 2016 12:36 PM

Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6
1 attachment

Ryan,

The Table that we discussed the other day was Table 6 (I believe it is the same table number for each report) and it appears the
projected trip generation and residual trip generation are slightly off (maybe transpositions?). Also, for the student generation
multipliers, the Development Monitoring Report has not been updated yet. Please see the attached concurrency generation tables.

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development
City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125
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From :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-
inc.com>

Subject :RE: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 &
6 SSCPA and Rezoning

To :Adam Hall
<ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Zimbra ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

RE: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Tue, Mar 22, 2016 09:08 AM

Yes.  Thanks for catching.

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Tuesday, March 22, 2016 8:35 AM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Re: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Ryan,

Before submitting your copies of the applications for the PZB meeting next month, can you address
Table 5 of the Justification report (the potable water impacts)? The residual capacity and reserved
capacity numbers do not seem to line up with the January 2016 monitoring report. Just spotted it. The
numbers do not seem to be significantly off so there isn't an issue with available capacity.

Adam Hall
City of Alachua

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>

To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 5:23:10 PM

Subject: RE: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Thanks, Adam!

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:8852&tz=Am...
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e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 5:15 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Ryan,

Please see attached letter regarding Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 and 6 SSCPA and Rezoning
Application.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me. Also please note the date of the PZB meeting which
is different than normal.

Thank you,
--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125
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Block this sender
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From :Adam Hall
<ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Subject :Re: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 &
6 SSCPA and Rezoning

To :Ryan Thompson <RyanT@chw-
inc.com>

From:

ad_hall@cityofalachua.org
This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.
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Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Tue, Mar 22, 2016 08:35 AM

Ryan,

Before submitting your copies of the applications for the PZB meeting
next month, can you address Table 5 of the Justification report (the
potable water impacts)? The residual capacity and reserved capacity
numbers do not seem to line up with the January 2016 monitoring
report. Just spotted it. The numbers do not seem to be significantly off
so there isn't an issue with available capacity.

Adam Hall

Zimbra https://mail.cityofalachua.org/zimbra/h/printmessage?id=C:8852&tz=Am...
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City of Alachua

From: "Ryan Thompson" <RyanT@chw-inc.com>
To: "Adam Hall" <ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>
Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 5:23:10 PM
Subject: RE: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Thanks, Adam!

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 5:15 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Ryan,

Please see attached letter regarding Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 and 6 SSCPA and Rezoning
Application.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me. Also please note the date of the PZB meeting which
is different than normal.

Thank you,
--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125
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From :Ryan Thompson
<RyanT@chw-inc.com>

Subject :RE: Upland Industrial Park
Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and
Rezoning

To :Adam Hall
<ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Thu, Mar 10, 2016 05:23 PM

Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6

Thanks, Adam!

RYAN THOMPSON, AICP | Project Manager

t: (352) 519-5925 | c: (352) 672-7991

e: ryant@chw-inc.com

From: Adam Hall [mailto:ad_hall@cityofalachua.org]

Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2016 5:15 PM

To: Ryan Thompson

Subject: Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

Ryan,

Please see attached letter regarding Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 and 6 SSCPA and Rezoning
Application.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me. Also please note the date of the PZB meeting which
is different than normal.

Thank you,
--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development

City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct: 386.418.6125
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From :Adam Hall
<ad_hall@cityofalachua.org>

Subject :Upland Industrial Park Lots 1
& 6 SSCPA and Rezoning

To :Ryan Thompson
<ryant@chw-inc.com>

fraud attempt from
"asp.reflexion.net"
claiming to be
ryant@chw-inc.com
From:

ad_hall@cityofalachua.org

Block this sender

Block cityofalachua.org

This message was delivered because the content filter score did not exceed your filter level.

Thu, Mar 10, 2016 05:15 PM

Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6
1 attachment

Ryan,

Please see attached letter regarding Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 and 6
SSCPA and Rezoning Application.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact me. Also please note the
date of the PZB meeting which is different than normal.

Thank you,
--
Adam Hall, AICP | Planner | Office of Planning and Community Development
City of Alachua | ahall@cityofalachua.com | Phone: 386.418.6121 | Direct:
386.418.6125

Upland Industrial Park Lots 1 & 6 _SSCPA and
Rezoning_DRT_Resubmittal Acceptance.pdf
37 KB 
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